

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5256 of 2007

=====

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
Versus
GUJARAT AMBUJA CEMENTS LTD.

=====

Appearance:

MR SACHIN D VASAVADA(3342) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 24/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, learned advocates for the parties are not present.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned to **18.07.2024.**

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SLOCK BAROT